## CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

(Through E-mail)



## NOTIFICATION

The Vice-Chancellor has ordered that Dr. Mohd. Kashif Kidwai, Associate Professor, Department of Energy & Environmental Sciences will look after the activities of Chairperson office with all powers and responsibilities of the Chairperson endorsed by the Statute till Dr. Anju, Chairperson, Department of Energy & Environmental Sciences is on CCL i.e. upto 20.12.2023.

Endst. No. AC-1/2023/ 14935-15925

Dated: 2619 2023 Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- All Deans of Faculties and Chairpersons, UTDs, CDLU, Sirsa. 1.
- 2. The Dean Academic Affairs, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. The Dean Students welfare, CDLU, Sirsa.
- The Chief Warden, Girls and Boys Hostel, CDLU, Sirsa. 4.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, CDLU, Sirsa.
- Dr. Anju, Associate Professor, Chairperson, Department of Energy & Environmental 6. Sciences.
- Dr. Mohd. Kashif Kidwai, Associate Professor, Department of Energy & 7. Environmental Sciences.
- 8. All Branch Officers, CDLU, Sirsa.
- Director, UITDC, CDLU, Sirsa to upload the above notification on University 9. website.
- P.S to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CDLU, Sirsa. 10.
- P.A to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa. 11.